
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005681-2021 

Tender

CPU 1995 Asbestos Surveys and Analytical Services

Nottingham City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005681

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029da2  

Published 19 March 2021, 6:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Ms Claire Francis

Email

claire.francis@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158762796

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005681-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005681-2021
mailto:claire.francis@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9f11611d-
da88-eb11-810c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.eastmidstenders.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9f11611d-da88-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9f11611d-da88-eb11-810c-005056b64545
http://www.eastmidstenders.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 1995 Asbestos Surveys and Analytical Services

Reference number

DN533423

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council (the 'Council') is seeking tenders from suitably experienced and
qualified entities (the 'Tenderer') for inclusion on a Single Supplier framework for the
provision of services for Nottingham City Council.

Under the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012 Council’s have a duty to manage the
asbestos contained within their buildings.

In order to successfully carry out its roles and responsibilities the Client requires the
appointed contractor to:

1.1 Undertake Asbestos Surveys and associated services

1.2.Undertake ACM sampling and arrange for analysis

1.3 Write and submit reports on the location, type and condition of any asbestos-containing
materials (ACMs).

This framework may also be accessed, on occasion, by Ashfield District Council, Bassetlaw
District Council, Charnwood Borough Council and Mansfield District Council.

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottingham City Council (the 'Council') is seeking tenders from suitably experienced and
qualified entities (the 'Tenderer') for inclusion on a Single Supplier framework for the
provision of services for Nottingham City Council.

Under the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012 Council’s have a duty to manage the
asbestos contained within their buildings.

In order to successfully carry out its roles and responsibilities the Client requires the
appointed contractor to:

1.1 Undertake Asbestos Surveys and associated services

1.2.Undertake ACM sampling and arrange for analysis

1.3 Write and submit reports on the location, type and condition of any asbestos-containing
materials (ACMs).

This framework may also be accessed, on occasion, by Ashfield District Council, Bassetlaw
District Council, Charnwood Borough Council and Mansfield District Council.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 5 to 7

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 x 12 month extensions are available at the discretion of the Authority.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Maximum number: 6 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 April 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Londong

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T02:03:22+0100
	TCPDF




